Ontario Livestock

Exchange Inc.

Box 443 Waterloo, Ontario N2J 4A9
Tel: (519) 884-2082 ¢ (800) 265-8818 « Fax: (519) 884-0509

“LEADERS IN LIVESTOCK MARKETING”

110

454

4331

1066

ONTARIO LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE INC,

TUESDAY MARKET REPORT May 20, 2025 - TOTAL LIVESTOCK SOLD 5972 HD

Fed cows sold slightly easier, Fed veal calves sold

on a steady trade. Lambs sold lower. Sheep sold steady.

Kid goats sold higher. Mature goats sold steady.

FED STRS
FED HFRS

FED COWS
FED BULLS
VEAL

GOOD HOLSTEINS
GOOD BEEF
MEDIUM HOLSTEINS
PLAIN CALVES
HEAVY CALVES

BOB CALVES
HORSES

1000 LBS. & OVER
800 - 1000 LBS.
PONIES & LIGHTS

SHEEP & LAMBS

UNDER 50 LBS
51-79 LBS.
80-109 LBS.

"OVER 110 LBS.
SHEEP

GOATS
KIDS

MATURE-NANNYS
BILLY

168.00

276.00
295.00
250.00
245,00
262.50

465.00
420.00
412.50
400.00
135.00

395.00
135.00
415.00

TO

TO

TO
TO
TO
TO
TO

TO
TO
TO

TO
TO
TO
TO
TO

TO
TO
TO

198.00

307.00
341.00
275.00
265.00
290.00

605.00
497.50
497.50
455.00
315.00

680.00
490.00
490.00

TOP OF  240.00
TOP OF  310.00
TOP OF  355.00
TOP OF  520.00
TOP OF 507.50
TOP OF  725.00




