

Box 443 Waterloo, Ontario N2J 4A9 Tel: (519) 884-2082 • (800) 265-8818 • Fax: (519) 884-0509

"LEADERS IN LIVESTOCK MARKETING"

ONTARIO LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE INC.

TUESDAY MARKET REPORT May 20, 2025 - TOTAL LIVESTOCK SOLD 5972 HD

Fed cows sold slightly easier. Fed veal calves sold on a steady trade. Lambs sold lower. Sheep sold steady. Kid goats sold higher. Mature goats sold steady.

8	FED STRS					
3	FED HFRS					
110	FED COWS	168.00	то	198.00	TOP OF	240.00
	FED BULLS		то			
454	<u>VEAL</u>					
	GOOD HOLSTEINS	276.00	то	307.00	TOP OF	310.00
	GOOD BEEF	295.00	TO	341.00	TOP OF	355.00
	MEDIUM HOLSTEINS	250.00	TO	275.00		
	PLAIN CALVES	245.00	TO	265.00		
	HEAVY CALVES	262.50	TO	290.00		
	BOB CALVES					
	<u>HORSES</u>					
	1000 LBS. & OVER		TO			
	800 - 1000 LBS.		TO			,
	PONIES & LIGHTS		TO			
4331	SHEEP & LAMBS					
	UNDER 50 LBS	465.00	TO	605.00		
	51-79 LBS.	420.00	TO	497.50	TOP OF	520.00
	80-109 LBS.	412.50	TO	497.50	TOP OF	507.50
	OVER 110 LBS.	400.00	TO	455.00		
	SHEEP	135.00	TO	315.00		
1066	GOATS					
	KIDS	395.00	ТО	680.00	TOP OF	725.00
	MATURE-NANNYS	135.00	TO	490.00		
	BILLY	415.00	ТО	490.00		